

Rushworth Streetscape Renewal Works

FAQ / Info sheet

Stage 2 of the Rushworth Streetscape Renewal works will take place in the town centre. The works will be concentrated on the west side of High Street and the east side between the old railway line and post office corner, expected to take place from October 2023 to March 2024. The scope of works outlines replacement of footpaths, kerb and associated street furniture, as well as a new road seal, for the benefit of Rushworth residents. Below are some frequently asked questions regarding the upcoming works.

Where will the works be happening?

The works will take place along the west side of High Street, between Moora Road and Wigg Street, and on the east side between the old railway line and post office corner. Renewal of the road seal will also occur on both sides of High Street between Moora Road to Wigg Street.

When will the works start?

The works are expected to begin in October 2023 and aim to finish in March 2024.

Will they be finished before the Easter Heritage Festival?

Council is aware that the Easter Heritage Festival is an important community event. The works are expected to start in October 2023 and aim to finish in March 2024, prior to the Easter Festival.

What works will be done?

Works will include:

- Stage 1 Footpath and kerb works on the western side of High Street from Wigg Street to Bendigo Bank
- Stage 2 Footpath and kerb works on the western side of High Street from Bendigo Bank to the north side of the Railway Line
- Stage 3 Footpath and kerb works on the western side of High Street from the north side of the Railway Line to Moora Road
- Stage 4 Road pavement works on the western side of High Street
- Stage 5 Footpath and kerb works on the eastern side of High Street adjacent to the Post Office
- Stage 6 Road pavement works on the eastern side of High Street

What disruptions will this cause?

The works will be split into six stages to minimise the disruption to residents.

Temporary access paths will be installed during each stage to ensure the relevant sections of High Street, affected shopfronts and residential properties are still accessible.

There will also be limited access to on-street car parking in directly affected work zones. Parking outside the direct work zones on High Street will remain as normal and supplementary additional car parks will be available during critical stages of the redevelopment along High Street.

Have impacted property/business owners been informed of disruption and alternate access issues?

Impacted property/business owners have been consulted during the design phase and as the project planning has progressed. One-on-one consultations with impacted property owners will continue to take place as required.

How can I find out more information about this project?

For more information on this project, visit our website www.campaspe.vic.gov.au/rushworthstreetscape

